

Meghraj Capital Meet with Members of the Africa Committee of Keizai Doyukai in Tokyo, August 2018



Binoy R.V. Meghraj (center) Chairman, Meghraj Capital and Sozo Imamura (far left), Managing Director, Meghraj Capital, Japan, with members of the Africa Committee of Keizai Doyukai in Tokyo on Friday 10 August, 2018

<u> Tokyo - Friday 10 August 2018</u>

Binoy R.V. Meghraj, Chairman of Meghraj Capital and Sozo Imamura, Managing Director, Meghraj Capital, Japan met with members of the Africa Committee of Keizai Doyukai in Tokyo to share ideas and insights on strategies for Japanese companies to enter the East African market.

Keizai Doyukai is the Japanese Association of Corporate Executives, comprising of over 1,400 top executives from over 1,000 of Japan's top corporations. Keizai Doyukai is actively preparing for TICAD 7, which will be held in Yokohama in August 2019